

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13753/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2009 in LPA No. 229/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PROF. RAMESH CHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption from  
filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 28/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. Aljo Joseph, Adv.

Ms. V. Vijayalakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master