

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14150/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2009 in WP No. 4436/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

PROF. RAMESH CHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

(ALONG WITH THE RECORD OF SLP(C) No. 13753/2009)

Date: 24/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. Alji K. Joseph,Dv.

Ms. Neeta Gokhle,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As notice has been issued in SLP(C) No.13753/2009, let notice issue in this matter also. Let this matter be listed along with SLP(C) No.13753/2009.

Mr. P.P. Rao, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents states that counter affidavit in both the matters shall be filed within four weeks. Reply thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

-2-

Let the matters appear for final disposal before an appropriate Bench in the third week of September, 2009.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER