



liberty is reserved to the petitioner to renew his prayer for interim directions.

Adjourned by ten weeks.

Pendency of this petition will not come in the way of the petitioner seeking other employment in accordance with law.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master