

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13753/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LPA No. 229/2008

PROF. RAMESH CHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, stay, interim directions, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14150 of 2009

(With apln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
directions, stay and prayer for interim relief) (For final disposal)
WITH I.A.NO.7 (Appln. for stay)

Date: 05/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSpecial leave petitions are dismissed reserving
liberty to challenge the termination. All contentions
and question of law are left open. We are sure that if
and when the petitioner challenges the termination, it
will be disposed of expeditiously.(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master